

Mat 744 / 2025
C.N.R - WBSPO1-003696-2025

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.5, dated 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the respondent i.d., ex parte.

Petitioner files hazira and is present along with her Ld. Advocate.

Respondent is without step. None found for the respondent on repeated calls. It is now 2:00 PM.

Accordingly, in view of order dated 03.11.2025 the case be proceeded ex parte against the respondent.

Fix **07.03.2026** for ex parte hearing of the suit.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.